

For Immediate Release:

TRAVEL CHANNEL CHECKS OFF A SECOND SEASON OF 'THE ZIMMERN LIST' WITH CULINARY EXPLORER ANDREW ZIMMERN



Andrew Zimmern, host of "The Zimmern List"

NEW YORK (May 7, 2018) – Travel Channel's new hit series, **"The Zimmern List,"** hosted by one of the world's most well-traveled food explorers, Andrew Zimmern, has been picked up for a second season. In the series, Zimmern shares his personal recommendations on the food, and places where, he most loves to eat. With the greenlight of 16 new half-hour episodes, he continues as the ultimate tour guide. Since its premiere in March, "The Zimmern List" is among Travel Channel's highest rated series, posting double digit rating increases year over year. It has been seen by more than 10 million total viewers. Production on the new season begins in June.

"This show is really very personal to me, but also very easy for fans to duplicate," said Zimmern. "It's about being really friendly and making it actionable. When I'm living with an African tribe, traveling by boat, not very many people are able to do that. In 'The Zimmern List,' anyone can go and do what I'm doing."

"While Andrew has been known for years for his adventurous palate, with 'The Zimmern List,' in every scene, viewers experience the food and restaurants he truly loves," said Jane Latman, general manager, Travel Channel. "This series showcases the places and people Andrew seeks out when he wants to enjoy the most delicious food. He is an incredible and wholly entertaining guide."

The freshman season of "The Zimmern List" continues in premiere episodes through June 26 on Tuesday nights at 9:00 p.m. ET/PT. On May 8, Zimmern starts his Chicago food tour with Windy City classics like hot dogs and deep-dish pizza. Then he drops by other local hot spots including one of the best barbecue joints and a restaurant with three Michelin stars.

"The Zimmern List" is produced by Intuitive Content for Travel Channel. For Intuitive Content, the executive producers are Patrick Weiland and Andrew Zimmern. For Travel Channel, the executive producer is Charles Nordlander, Jane Latman is general manager and Henry Schleiff is group president of Investigation Discovery, Travel Channel, American Heroes Channel and Destination America.

ABOUT TRAVEL CHANNEL

For virtual and active travelers who want to go on a thrilling quest; taste other cultures; enjoy the mystery of the unexplored; get a dose of epic adventure or a splash of wacky fun; there is no better daily escape than Travel Channel. Reaching more than 82 million U.S. cable homes, Travel Channel is the world's leading travel media brand. Fans also can visit <u>Travel Channel</u> for more information or interact with other fans through <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Pinterest</u> and <u>Instagram</u>. Travel Channel is owned by Discovery, Inc., a global leader in real life entertainment whose portfolio also includes Discovery Channel, HGTV, Food Network, TLC, Investigation Discovery, and OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network.

###

Media Contacts:

For Travel Channel:

Caryn Davidson Schlossberg, caryn.davidson@travelchannel.com, 212.524.8153 Kelly M. Rivezzi@travelchannel.com, 212.524.8155

APA on behalf of Travel Channel:

Lauren Kenyon, lkenyon@apa-pr.com, 917.536.2117

Follow us on Twitter: <a>@TravelChannelPR